1.24:05 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

01-27-2005

EPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
s Patent and	Trac	demark	Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	∋s Patent and Trademark Offic			
TRAL102927254				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Montello, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Forta Corporation			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
X Corporation-State	Street Address: 100 Forta Drive City: Grove City			
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Oklahoma	State: Pennsylvania			
Execution Date(s)	Country: United States Zip: 16127 Association Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	l			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Pennsylvania			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 701,579			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PHENO SEAL				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger Lindh	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Forta Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 100 Forta Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Grove City	8. Payment Information:			
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 16127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>(724) 458-5221</u> Fax Number: <u>(724) 458-8331</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	1-14-050 Date			
ALLEN JOHNA Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003105 FRAME: 0308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Montello, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 6106 East 32nd Place, Suite 100, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74135 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark "PHENO SEAL" which is the subject of Federal Trademark Registration No. 701,579 registered July 26, 1960 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Forta Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 100 Forta Drive, Grove City, Pennsylvania 16127 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF 1 WSA

: *SS*

On this /4 day of January, 2005, before me, a Notary Public, personally

appeared Allen Johnson to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as President of Montello, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation. I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the

foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



RECORDED: 01/24/2005

{J0864559.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003105 FRAME: 0309